US Dollars 138 - 138 805 349 456

Euros 48,676 49,146 (470) 10,432 6,211 4,221

Other - 4 (4) - 56 (56)

Total 51,055 52,099   19,913 7,756

SAKAERONAVIGATSIA LLC
As at and for the year ended December 31, 2020
(All amounts are in thousands of Georgian Lari unless stated otherwise)

31

 01.01.2019

  Monetary
financial

assets
Monetary financial

liabilities

Net balance
sheet

position

Georgian Lari 7,289 916 6,373

US Dollars 6,224 326 5,898

Euros 17,887 6,032 11,855

Other - 54 (54)

Total 31,400 7,328

The above analysis includes only monetary assets and liabilities. Investments in equities and non-monetary assets are not considered to
give rise to any material currency risk.

The following table presents sensitivities of profit and loss and equity to reasonably possible changes in exchange rates applied at the
end of the reporting period relative to the functional currency of the respective Company entities, with all other variables held constant:

 31.12.2020 31.12.2019 01.01.2019

Impact on

profit or loss
Impact on

equity
Impact on

profit or loss
Impact on

equity
Impact on

profit or loss
Impact on

equity

US Dollar strengthening by 10% 14 - 46 - 590 -

US Dollar weakening by 10% (14) - (46) - (590) -

Euro strengthening by 10% (47) - 422 - 1,186 -

Euro weakening by 10% 47 - (422) - (1,186) -

Other strengthening by 10% (0.40) - (6) - (5) -

Other weakening by 10% 0.40 - 6 - 5 -

The exposure was calculated only for monetary balances denominated in currencies other than the functional currency of the Company.

Interest rate risk. The Company takes on exposure to the effects of fluctuations in the prevailing levels of market interest rates on its
financial position and cash flows. The Company's interest-bearing assets include bank term deposits when available.

The Company's interest rate risk arises mainly from borrowings. Borrowings issued at fixed rates expose the Company to fair value
interest rate risk.

The Company does not have formal policies and procedures in place for management of interest rate risks as management considers